April 28, 2020

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2020-104

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY MUNICIPAL CLERK

Mayor Engelstad offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, Michele Whille is hereby appointed as Deputy Municipal Clerk effective April 28, 2020 through December 31, 2020.

BE IT RESOLVED, that said appointment becomes effective April 28, 2020 and that said position be compensated as a stipend salary of \$2500.00 annually. This stipend includes the duties of the Deputy Municipal Clerk.

Seconded by Councilman Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell		Х		
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Engelstad	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Deputy Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the April 28, 2020 meeting.

. ca Kost

ERICA KOSTYZ, RMC, CMF